## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,		
		Name	Execution Date	
Calmar Inc.			11/10/2000	
Saint-Gobain Calm	ar Inc.		07/05/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA			
Name: MeadWestvaco Calmar, Inc.				
Street Address:		11901 Grandview Road		
City:	Grandview	Grandview		
State/Country:	ountry: MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	64030			
Patent Number:		6173868		
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	6	158625		
Patent Number:		6223951		
Patent Number:		6186364		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(816)986-	6318		
	. ,	lail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.	
Phone:	816-986-6	5346		
Email: RYJ2@meadwestvaco.com				
Correspondent Nan				
Address Line 1:11901 Grandview RoadAddress Line 4:Grandview, MISSOURI 64030				
	Granuviev			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Donald G. Bauer		
Total Attachments:	5			
		dment Calmar SGC-052208#page1.t	:f	
	ine enange i inen		" PATENT	

source=Certified Name Change Amendment Calmar SGC-052208#page2.tif source=Certified Name Change Amendment Calmar SGC-052208#page3.tif source=Certified Name Change Amendment SGC MWVC-052208#page1.tif source=Certified Name Change Amendment SGC MWVC-052208#page2.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CALMAR INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CALMAR INC." TO "SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Darr et

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6609674

DATE: 05-22-08

PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0692

2007307 810

THE REPORT

080588911 You may verify this certificate onl at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

\*\*\*\*\*

Calmar Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Calmar Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

> "FIRST: The name of the corporation is Saint-Gobain Calmar Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

-1-

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:30 AM 11/13/2000 001568957 - 2007307

29125

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on November 10, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Calmar Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by John R. Mesher, its Vice President and Secretary, this 10<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2000.

-2-

Calmar Inc. By: John R. Mesher

Vice President and Secretary

29125

TOTAL P.03

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR INC." TO "MEADWESTVACO CALMAR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 4:51 O'CLOCK P.M.



Variet Smith Hin

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6609675

DATE: 05-22-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:51 FM 07/07/2006 FILED 04:51 FM 07/07/2006 SRV 060649893 - 2007307 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR INC.

### The undersigned duly authorized officer of SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR INC., a

Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies, pursuant to Section 242 of

the Delaware General Corporation Law, as follows:

1. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting by unanimous written consent without meeting, duly adopted the following resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is MeadWestvaco Calmar, Inc.

2. The sole stockholder of the Corporation consented in writing to the foregoing amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228(a) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and, therefore, the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this undersigned has executed this Certificate of

Amendment as of the 5th day of July, 2006.

Buzzard Name: James A

Name: James A. Buz Title: Chairman

PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0696

**RECORDED: 08/06/2008**